GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B, FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34

Ph. No. 011 -27348917 / 9811540988 E-mail address: <u>ddnwb2010@gmail.com</u>

NO.F.1(1)/DNWB/2017/ 513-519

Dated:- 19/6/17

The Manager, Vanasthali Public School, Nizampur Ghevera Road, Nizampur, Delhi-81.

Subject :- Regarding extension of provisional recognition upto Secondary level beyond 31.03.2016 and grant of provisional upgradation from Secondary to Sr. Sec. Level with Arts and Commerce Streams w.e.f. 2017-18 upto 31.03.2019)

Sir.

To

7

With reference to your application on the subject cited above. In this regard, I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for grant of extension of provisional recognition upto Secondary level beyond 31.03.2016 and grant of provisional upgradation from Secondary to Sr. Secondary Level with Arts and Commerce Streams w.e.f. 2017-18 upto 31.03.2019, subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. Outcome of the final notification of MoUD; GOI.
- 2. Payment of salary to the staff (both teaching and non-teaching) is to be made as per ongoing CPC.
- 3. Appointment of additional teaching and non-teaching staff, due to upgradation of the school, as per requirement and RRs laid down by the Department.
- 4. The school shall dispense away the services of the over-aged teachers and shall appoint teachers as per RRs.
- 5. Maintenance of DRF account.
- 6. Railing on each floor must be raised for the safety of the students
- and submit the compliance within 03 months.
- 7. That the school shall appoint Medical Officer/Staff in the school.
- 8. Compliance of provisions of DSEAR, 1973, Court Orders, guidelines of DoE in maintenance & use of school's account/fund.

PRINCIPAL Vanisthali Public School Nizampur Ghevia R. d Nizamrur, Delm-11

9. Compliance of provisions of DSEAR, 1973, RTE Act, 2009 and orders/guidelines issuef by DoE from time to time.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority vide U.O. No.4596/DE dated 05.06.17.

Yours faithfully,

(SHASHI BALA SAINI) DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTT. NORTH WEST (B) Dated:-

No.F.1(1)/DNWB/2017/ S73-579 Copy to the following :-

- 1. P.S. to D.E.
- 2. Addl. DE (PSB).
- 3. Secretary, CBSE.
- 4. DDE (Pig.)
- 5, DDE (PSB).
- 6. DDE Zone XIII.

(SHASHI BALA SAINI) DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTT. NORTH WEST (B)

PRINCIPAL Vanasthali Public School Nizampur Ghevra Read Nizami ur, Delhi-110081